

F.A.Q

ANSWERS TO QUERIES RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER FOR SCOPING AND NEEDS ASSESSMENT RELATED TO ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES FOR REDUCTION OF AIR POLLUTION IN THREE SELECTED CITIES, SAP NO: 83365555

Q1. Kindly clarify whether the consultant need to take into account cost for conducting workshops (Venue cost, AV cost, etc.) in their financial proposal.

Response from GIZ

As mentioned in the ToRs, workshops could be conducted virtually online due to COVID pandemic. Therefore, consultant *should not consider* costs for conducting workshops like Venue cost, AV cost, etc. in their financial proposal.

Q2. We request you to kindly extend bid submission deadline by a week.

Response from GIZ

The bid submission deadline has been extended till 6th November 2020. Further deadline extension will not be possible. We request the bidders not to wait until the last minute to submit the bids.